Duty on Containers

If used in shuttle service, the following types of con-
tainers may enter free of duty:

1) U.S. containers and holders (including shooks and
staves of U.S. production) when returned as boxes
or barrels containing merchandise;

2) foreign containers previously imported and duty
paid if any;

3) containers of a type specified by the Secretary of
the Treasury as instruments of international traffic.

One-trip containers are dutiable as part of the dutiable
value of the goods.

Marking of Goods
Country of Origin Marking

Generally, all goods imported into the United States
must be legibly and conspicuously marked in English
to identify their country of origin to the ultimate pur-
chaser in the United States.

The use of stickers or tags is permitted if used in
such a manner as to be permanent, unless deliber-
ately removed, until receipt by the ultimate purchaser.

Certain small instruments and utensils must be
marked by die-stamping, cast-in-the-mould lettering,
etching, engraving or by means of metal plates
securely attached to the articles.

The U.S. Customs Service may exempt certain articles
from this marking. In such cases, the container must
be suitably marked.

Composition Marking

Any product containing woollen fibre (except carpets,
rugs, mats and upholsteries, or articles made more
than 20 years before importation) must be clearly
marked:

1) to identify the manufacturer or the person market-
ing the product;

2) with a statement denoting in percentage terms the
total fibre content of the product;

3) with the maximum percentage of the total weight of
the product of any nonfibrous loading, filling or
adulterating matter. If not suitably marked, an
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